OP \$90.00 1651319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		12/19/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cintas Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	8800 Cintas Boulevard	
City:	Mason	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45040	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1651319	METRO DOOR		
Registration Number:	1645791	METRO DOOR		
Registration Number:	2714912	USA FACILITIES MAINTENANCE METRO DOOR, I		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513) 401-9070

Email: astimac@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alison J. Stimac

Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison J. Stimac
SIGNATURE:	/Alison J. Stimac/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Metro Door.IP Release#page1.tif source=Metro Door.IP Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0758

Release Of Security Interest In Trademarks

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of December 12, 2016, by Madison Capital Funding LLC, in its capacity as Agent for Lenders ("Madison Capital"), in favor of Cintas Holdings LLC ("Cintas Holdings"), as successor by merger of Metro Door, Inc. ("Metro Door") and by assignment from Cintas Corporation No. 2 ("Cintas Corporation").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 1, 2004, between Metro Door and Madison Capital (the "Security Agreement"), Metro Door granted to Madison Capital a security interest in and to Metro Door's right, title and interest in, to and under certain of Metro Door's trademarks, including those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Cintas Holdings, as noted above, is the respective successor to Metro Door as a result of the merger of Metro Door into Cintas Corporation No. 2 on December 10, 2010 and subsequent assignment of rights from Cintas Corporation No. 2 on May 16, 2011 with respect to Metro Door's rights in the Trademarks, and as such is authorized to enter into this Release;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2004 at Reel 2985, Frame 0780; and

WHEREAS, Cintas Holdings and Madison Capital have agreed that the security interest in and to the Trademarks shall be terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Madison Capital hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Madison Capital has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

Timotby R. Schife/

Director

STATE OF IL

COUNTY OF Cook

On this 19th day of December , 2016, there appeared before me Timothy R. Schifer, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Madison Capital Funding LLC.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
ERICKA L CRESPO
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/16/17

7245455.1

8330467v2 12/19/2016 7:55 AM

4975,063

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status	Current Owner
METRO DOOR & Design	74/053802	1651319	Registered	Cintas Holdings LLC
METRO DOOR	74/051163	1645791	Registered	Cintas Holdings LLC
USA FACILITIES MAINTENANCE METRO DOOR, INC. & design	76/07 9 398	2714912	Abandoned	Cintas Holdings LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 12/19/2016